HEALTH CLASSICAL HE

Moder of Williams

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: ARTZUKI, Sansuke,		
HOME ADDRESS: C.P. Cannery House No. none, P.O.Box 276,	Stevest	on, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03465 SEX: Male	AGE:	64
OCCUPATION: Fisherman		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whe partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ther carried	on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: B.C. Packer's		
MARRIED? XXX Yes		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: seec Michi.		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Deceased		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: THERE Sukenobu, (M)		
C.P.Cannery House No. none, P.O.Box	276, Stev	eston, B.C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 39; xxxxx		
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none		
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	ле	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of	title deed)	
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none		

TEREST IN, OR	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY. NORG. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY IN
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
RE' BIXLORES'	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITUE ROUTHWENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL ROUTHWENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL ROUTHWENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL ROUTHWENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	THE EARTH AND PARTICILLARS OF CROPS SOWN. MORE
o wo	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
o wo	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). Manage of the paid in
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: B STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none' SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) in
100msea200 A	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: B. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) B.
1 HOMOGRAPH &	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID; B. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. gone. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). B.
1 nomportable (LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Canadian Pacific Cannery, P.O.Box 6-room bungalow (mame bullding. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Canadian Pacific Cannery, P. B.C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: B. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) B.
1 nomportable (LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Canadian Pacific Cannery, P., State whereard of least and to what date paid) B. State whereards of least and to what date paid) B. State whereards of least and to what date paid) B. Sub-Tenants, If any (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) B.
1 nomportable (ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Ganadian Pacific Gannery, P.O.Box LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Canadian Pacific Gannery, P.O.Box B.C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: B. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. none
7 e8reement	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Canadian Pacific Cannery, P.O.Box 6-room bungalow (mame building. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Canadian Pacific Cannery, P.C. B.C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: B. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SOB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) B.

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOV	VE PROPERTY: None
	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	none
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State	e if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARE	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$1,000.00 1	Life Insurance Policy No.B-1451 with the Canadian Sencouver Branch, policy in Owner's possession, OR TRUSTS.
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none
2 TRADE DEBTS:	none
I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect. Dated this day of	action is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities of April. [Signature]
Witness	<u>mul</u>
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

	<u>INFORMATIO</u>	N FROM R.C.M.P.	Date	2/43.
Our Pile No. 2	943 V/ZUK/ (Surna	Sansuke me in Block Letter		and)
Registration No.	03465 No	/ le - Female (check)	Age _	<u> Mar.1877.</u>
Former Address	PO 13 one	276, Il	meston,	B.e
Date Evacuated	apr. 18/42	Naturelized -	Canadian-Born - (check)	National
Present Address	Yo bany Bose 611,	Lethbru	Siel Jan. 17	1460Hrither
Married - Single (check)		Name of Wife		
Name of Mother		Name of Father		
Names of Children	under 16			
Requested by	89)	Registered with		e or No)
Boal 2	ic N. W. 20	17 ky A	K NW. 06	15°C.

GENERAL SUMBERY

111a Io. 29/3

Her Sanguke AKEZUKI (Decembed) Barry 1105 (1924)

this min in qued a declaration to the Custodian on April 14, 1946.

In his declaration, he reported only his 1974 Insurance, Policy to: Solid with the Vandise Gunel Possill Association, Vancouver, for St. 900.00. The benefitsing was his eldest son (wound in the declaration).

The RCDP Information sheets states that this man use the owner of the boat Licensed at Now Westminster, License No. 2017, Mayel Control No. W. 165-C. This vessel was sold through the Jupanese Fishing Vessels Dis-posel Consittee on May 26, 1942, by S. AKIZUKI, of Steveston, who would appear to be the son of Santuke AKI/UKI, (Succession AKI/UKI, Prio 1/63). This transaction is dealt with in fail in the Specified Articles Success,

This fitte reveals no other property of any kind.

This Pile reveals no limbilities,

This summery is cartified to be in a secondance with information. on file.

47 nacheer

January 28, 1946.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

File: 2943

August 22, 1945.

Res Sanguke AKIZUKI, Reg. No. 03465

With reference to the vessel mentioned in Information from RCMP, this vessel, under the name, "S.A."; Licence No. New Westminster 2017; Naval Control No. NW.065-C, was sold through the Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee on May 26, 1942. This sale is dealt with under JFVDC Ledger and File No. 652.

This vessel was reported by the Japanese section of the Committee as being the property of Sukenobu AKIZUKI, Steveston.

The Licence is in the name of S. AKIZUKI, Box 276, Steveston.

The copy of the Sales Agreement on the vessel file was signed by Unosuke SAKAMOTO, as attorney for S. AKIZUKI. The receipt for the cheque paid to the vendor by the JFVDC was signed by Unosuke SAKAMOTO, as attorney. No copy of the Power of Attorney is on file. There is therefore no sample of the signature of the S. AKIZUKI who sold the vessel, and it was taken that the vessel was the property of Sukenobu AKIZUKI, as reported.

That the vessel was the property of Sukenobs AKIZUKI is borne out by the fact that Sukenobs AKIZUKI declared ownership of this vessel when he registered with the Custodian April 2, 1942. Sansuke AKIZUKI did not declare ownership.

Sansuke AKIZUKI is the father of Sukenobu, and the address given for both these men is Box 276, Steveston.

This vessel was sold by the owner and the money was paid to him direct; the Custodian was not involved in the transaction. No action in regard to this vessel need be taken in connection with the file of Sansuke AKIZUKI. Summary from Vessel Records in regard to this vessel is on the file of Sukenobu AKIZUKI, File 1463.

gniachecon